To: District 11NR Board and Staff

Cc: District 11NR SO-PEs
COMO Robert Laurer, DIR-E
Dave Fuller, DIR-E(d)

From: Sean Harvey, DSO-PE

Subij:

D11NR 2020 PE course completions:

Mission Code
14B: BOATING SKILLS &
SEAMANSHIP

14H: STATE COURSES
14A: AMERICAS BOATING
COURSE

14A: AMERICAS BOATING
COURSE

14C: SAILING

14B: BOATING SKILLS &
SEAMANSHIP

14H: STATE COURSES

14E: NAVIGATION
Total 8

Name
CAPITOLA
FLOTILLA
NEW LAKE
COUNTY
NEW LAKE
COUNTY
SAN RAMON
VALLEY
SANTA CRUZ
FLOTILLA
CENTRAL
MARIN

NEW LAKE
COUNTY
SANTA CRUZ
FLOTILLA

September 2020 D11NR DSO-PE Report

Complet Enroll

ion
8/12/20
20
7/12/20
20
6/28/20
20
6/13/20
20
4/23/20
20
4/21/20
20
4/20/20
20
4/13/20
20

ees

13

19

17

14

14
94

Enrollees
(17V)

Gradua

tes

12

19

14

11

74

Graduates
(17V)

We are also aware that Flotilla 53 completed an ABS class in February with 27 enrollees
(two 17U) and all 27 graduated (including two 17U). We are working on figure out why
this isn’t reflected in the PE report we run in AuxData IL

Highlights from National: The national E directorate recently held a one-hour training on

conducting courses online. Kit Galvin, Flotilla 53, attended.

Boat America and ABS: We have some flotillas with extra ABS materials. So if your

division or flotilla is looking to put on an ABS course and needs materials, then please
email our team at sean@auxgoldengate.org so that we can connect you with one of these

flotillas. If your flotilla has more ABS materials than it would like to have, please reach out



to our team via sean@auxgoldengate.org to see if we can get them to a flotilla that would
like conduct an online ABS course before the end of the year.

If you would like have a member of your district PE staff conduct a training for your
division or flotilla on conducting online PE courses, please reach out at
sean@auxgoldengate.org. Or, you may also conduct one on your own using the materials
available here: http: //wow.uscgaux.info/content.php?unit=E-
DEPT&category=WHATSNEW

Upcoming Courses:

COURSE START

NAME DATE LOCATION/DIST CONTACT

Boating Skills & -Sneje,20(?20 San Rafael, CA Mary Kirkwood

Seamanship 2 Hpours 15 Miles marinboatingclasses@yahoo.com
About Boating ga;’zz(?zo San Ramon, CA Greg Olsen

Safely 1 Day 23 Miles gtodemo@yahoo.com

About Boating -Sne]e, 200120 West Sacramento, CA Don Anderson

Safely 5 Dpays 73 Miles auxdon@yahoo.com

Respectfully submitted,
Sean Harvey, DSO-PE
District 11NR Public Education Team

Greg Olsen, ADSO-PE, Deputy
Kristan Verveniotis, ADSO-PE, Paddlecraft
Bill Hale, ADSO-PE, Instructor Development

Division 1 - David Talton Division 7 - Paul Custance
Division 3 - Don Anderson Division 8 - Fanechka LaFitte
Division 4 - Bill Tsai Division 10 - Thomas Witt
Division 5 - Karensue Galvin Division 11 - (Vacant)
Division 6 - Scott Galloway Division 12 - Doug Beckstein

# # #



