

To: District 11NR Board and Staff

Cc: District 11NR SO-PEs

COMO Robert Laurer, DIR-E

Dave Fuller, DIR-E(d)

From: Sean Harvey, DSO-PE

Subj: September 2020 D11NR DSO-PE Report

D11NR 2020 PE course completions:

		Complet	Enroll	Enrollees	Gradua	Graduates
Mission Code	Name	ion	ees	(17U)	tes	(17U)
14B: BOATING SKILLS &	CAPITOLA	8/12/20				
SEAMANSHIP	FLOTILLA	20	13	0	12	0
	NEW LAKE	7/12/20				
14H: STATE COURSES	COUNTY	20	19	0	19	0
14A: AMERICAS BOATING	NEW LAKE	6/28/20				
COURSE	COUNTY	20	2	0	2	0
14A: AMERICAS BOATING	SAN RAMON	6/13/20				
COURSE	VALLEY	20	17	4	14	4
	SANTA CRUZ	4/23/20				
14C: SAILING	FLOTILLA	20	14	0	11	0
14B: BOATING SKILLS &	CENTRAL	4/21/20				
SEAMANSHIP	MARIN	20	8	0	3	0
	NEW LAKE	4/20/20				
14H: STATE COURSES	COUNTY	20	7	2	7	2
	SANTA CRUZ	4/13/20				
14E: NAVIGATION	FLOTILLA	20	14	0	6	0
Total 8			94	6	74	6

We are also aware that Flotilla 53 completed an ABS class in February with 27 enrollees (two 17U) and all 27 graduated (including two 17U). We are working on figure out why this isn't reflected in the PE report we run in AuxData II.

<u>Highlights from National</u>: The national E directorate recently held a one-hour training on conducting courses online. Kit Galvin, Flotilla 53, attended.

Boat America and ABS: We have some flotillas with extra ABS materials. So if your division or flotilla is looking to put on an ABS course and needs materials, then please email our team at sean@auxgoldengate.org so that we can connect you with one of these flotillas. If your flotilla has more ABS materials than it would like to have, please reach out



to our team via sean@auxgoldengate.org to see if we can get them to a flotilla that would like conduct an online ABS course before the end of the year.

If you would like have a member of your district PE staff conduct a training for your division or flotilla on conducting online PE courses, please reach out at sean@auxgoldengate.org. Or, you may also conduct one on your own using the materials available here: http://wow.uscgaux.info/content.php?unit=E-DEPT&category=WHATSNEW

Upcoming Courses:

COURSE NAME	START DATE	LOCATION/DIST	CONTACT
Boating Skills & Seamanship	Tue, 08 Sep 2020 2 Hours	San Rafael, CA 15 Miles	Mary Kirkwood marinboatingclasses@yahoo.com
About Boating Safely	Sat, 24 Oct 2020 1 Day	San Ramon, CA 23 Miles	Greg Olsen gtodemo@yahoo.com
About Boating Safely	Tue, 01 Sep 2020 5 Days	West Sacramento, CA 73 Miles	Don Anderson auxdon@yahoo.com

Respectfully submitted,

Sean Harvey, DSO-PE

District 11NR Public Education Team

Greg Olsen, ADSO-PE, Deputy Kristan Verveniotis, ADSO-PE, Paddlecraft Bill Hale, ADSO-PE, Instructor Development

Division 1 – David Talton	Division 7 – Paul Custance
Division 3 – Don Anderson	Division 8 – Fanechka LaFitte
Division 4 – Bill Tsai	Division 10 – Thomas Witt
Division 5 – Karensue Galvin	Division 11 - (Vacant)
Division 6 – Scott Galloway	Division 12 – Doug Beckstein
•	_